
1 AFZALPUR 29040202502 HS BOSAGA YES RMSA 0.7
2 AFZALPUR 29040203605 HS GATTARAGA YES RMSA 0.7
3 AFZALPUR 29040204503 HS HASARAGUNDAGI YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
4 AFZALPUR 29040202303 HS BIDANOOR YES SDP 0.7
5 AFZALPUR 29040200505 HS URDU ATANOOR YES SDP 0.7
6 AFZALPUR 29040203605 HS DESAI KALLUR YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
7 ALAND GHS SUNTANUR YES SDP 0.7
8 ALAND GHS V.K.SALAGAR YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
9 ALAND GHS SARASAMBA YES SDP 0.7
10 ALAND GHS JIDAGA YES SDP 0.7
11 ALAND GHS NIMBARGA YES SDP 0.7
12 ALAND GHS DARGA SIROOR YES SDP 0.7
13 ALAND GHS BASAVANSANGOLGI YES SDP 0.7
14 CHINCHOLI 0305504 GHS KALLUR ROAD YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
15 CHINCHOLI 0301708 GHS CHENGTA YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
16 CHINCHOLI 0304302 GHS HASARGUNDGI YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
17 CHINCHOLI 0305802 GHS KEROLLI YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
18 CHINCHOLI 0309502 GHS RAIKOD YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
19 CHINCHOLI 0310704 GHS SHADIPUR YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
20 CHINCHOLI 0309807 GHS RATKAL YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
21 CHINCHOLI 0303602 GHS GARAGPALLI YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
22 CHINCHOLI 0311308 GHS SULEPET YES SDP 0.7
23 CHINCHOLI 0311309 GHS SULEPET GIRLS YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
24 CHINCHOLI 0311310 GHS SULEPET URDU YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
25 CHINCHOLI UPGRADED GHS SALEBEERANALLI YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
26 CHINCHOLI UPGRADED GHS GANAPUR YES SDP 0.7
27 CHINCHOLI UPGRADED GHS HUVINABHAVI YES SDP 0.7
28 CHITTAPUR 0401704 GHS BHAGODI YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
29 CHITTAPUR 0403203 GHS GOTUR YES SDP 0.7
30 CHITTAPUR 0404007 GHS HONGUNTA YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
31 CHITTAPUR 0404406 GHS INGALGI YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
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32 CHITTAPUR 0406505 GHS KODADUR YES SDP 0.7
33 CHITTAPUR 0410603 GHS SHELLAGI YES SDP 0.7
34 CHITTAPUR 0406804 GHS SUGUR(K) YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
35 CHITTAPUR 0409303 GHS RAJAPUR YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7

36 Gulbarga (N) 29041101201 GOVT HS  BHUPAL TEGNOOR YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
37 Gulbarga (N) 29041106001 GOVT HS  TAVARGERA YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
38 Gulbarga (N) 29041110640 GOVT HS  KSRP COLONY YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
39 Gulbarga (N) 29041101801 GOVT HS  GANAJALKHED YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
40 Gulbarga (N) 29041104001 GOVT HS  KUMASI YES SDP 0.7
41 Gulbarga (N) 29041104701 GOVT HS  NAGOOR YES SDP 0.7
42 Gulbarga (N) 29041102801 GOVT HS  JIWANAGI YES SDP 0.7
43 Gulbarga (N) 29041105602 GOVT HS  SONTH URDU YES SDP 0.7
44 Gulbarga (N) 29041107803 GOVT HS  ROJATAIN URDU YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
45 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040502902 GHS FHARATABAD (U) YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
46 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040511501 GHS PATTAN YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
47 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040517943 GHS KAVALAGA (B) YES SDP 0.7
48 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040505501 GHS JOGUR YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
49 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040517201 GHS HONNAKIRANAGI YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
50 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040511101 GHS PALA YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
51 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040533201 GHS BASAVA PATTAN YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
52 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040504801 GHS HUNASI HADAGIL YES SDP 0.7
53 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040533501 GHS LALAGERI BRAHAMPUR YES SDP 0.7
54 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040503901 GHS HAGARAGUNDAGI YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
55 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040517953 GHS JEWARGI COLONY (U) YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
56 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040519613 GHS JEWARGI COLONY (K) YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
57 Jewargi 29040601304 G.HS:Ballundagi YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
58 Jewargi 29040601203 G.HS:Balabatti YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
59 Jewargi 29040602004 G.HS:Bilawar YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
60 Jewargi 29040600403 G.HS: Aloor YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
61 Jewargi 29040600707 G.HS: Andola YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
62 Jewargi 29040608103 G.HS:Koodidagra YES SDP 0.7
63 Jewargi 29040611517 G.HS:Girls Jewargi YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
64 Jewargi 29040609404 G.HS: Malli YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
65 Jewargi 29040614110 G.HS: Yadrami(boys) YES SDP 0.7
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66 Jewargi 29040603102 G.HS:Gavanalli YES SDP 0.7
67 Jewargi 29040611516 G.HS:Jewargi (Boys) YES SDP 0.7
68 Jewargi 29040609802 G.HS: Maganagera YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
69 Sedam 29040913404 GHS Udagi YES SDP 0.7
70 Sedam 29040907220 GHS Boys Mudhole YES ZP 0.7
71 Sedam 29040903003 GHS Habal T YES SDP 0.7
72 Sedam 29040905407 GHS Kodla YES SDP 0.7
73 Sedam 29040908505 GHS Ranjol YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
74 Sedam 29040910803 GHS Yadaga YES PANCH SOULABHYA 0.7
75 Sedam 29040906724 Junior Co.Malkhed YES SDP 0.7
76 Sedam 29040904208 GHS Itakal YES SDP 0.7
77 Sedam 29040907104 GHS Motakapalli YES SDP 0.7
78 Sedam 29040903305 GHS Handarki YES SDP 0.7

1 AFZALPUR 29040202502 HS BOSAGA YES SDP 1.53
2 AFZALPUR 29040200402 HS ANOOR YES SDP 1.53
3 AFZALPUR 29040204503 HS HASARAGUNDAGI YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
4 AFZALPUR 29040201603 HS BADARWADA YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
5 AFZALPUR 29040203605 HS DESAI KALLUR YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
6 ALAND GHS GHS V.K.SALAGAR YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
7 ALAND GHS SARASAMBA YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
8 ALAND GHS JIDAGA YES SDP 1.53
9 ALAND GHS NIMBARGA YES SDP 1.53
10 ALAND GHS DARGASIRUR YES SDP 1.53
11 ALAND GHS BASAVAN SANGOLGI YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
12 ALAND GHS KOTAN HIPPARGA YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
13 CHINCHOLI 0301109 GHS BHUYAR-K YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
14 CHINCHOLI 0300207 GHS AINOLI YES SDP 1.53
15 CHINCHOLI 0305504 GHS KALLUR ROAD YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
16 CHINCHOLI 0301708 GHS CHENGTA YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
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17 CHINCHOLI 0310003 GHS RUMMANGUD YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
18 CHINCHOLI 0304302 GHS HASARGUNDGI YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
19 CHINCHOLI 0305802 GHS KEROLLI YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
20 CHINCHOLI 0309902 GHS RUDANOOR YES SDP 1.53
21 CHINCHOLI 0310704 GHS SHADIPUR YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
22 CHINCHOLI 0303602 GHS GARAGPALLI YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
23 CHINCHOLI 0311310 GHS SULEPET URDU YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
24 CHINCHOLI UPGRADED GHS SALEBEERANALLI YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
25 CHINCHOLI UPGRADED GHS GANAPUR YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
26 CHINCHOLI UPGRADED GHS HUVINABHAVI YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
27 CHITTAPUR 0401704 GHS BHAGODI YES SDP 1.53
28 CHITTAPUR 0404007 GHS HONGUNTA YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
29 CHITTAPUR 0404406 GHS INGALGI YES SDP 1.53
30 CHITTAPUR 0408108 GHS MARATUR YES SDP 1.53
31 CHITTAPUR 0409303 GHS RAJAPUR YES SDP 1.53
32 CHITTAPUR 0411845 GHS WADI YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
33 CHITTAPUR 0406804 GHS SUGUR(K) YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53

34 Gulbarga (N) 29041101201 GOVT HS  BHUPAL TEGNOOR YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
35 Gulbarga (N) 29041106001 GOVT HS  TAVARGERA YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
36 Gulbarga (N) 29041110640 GOVT HS  KSRP COLONY YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
37 Gulbarga (N) 29041101801 GOVT HS  GANAJALKHED YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
38 Gulbarga (N) 29041104001 GOVT HS  KUMASI YES SDP 1.53
39 Gulbarga (N) 29041104701 GOVT HS  NAGOOR YES SDP 1.53
40 Gulbarga (N) 29041102801 GOVT HS  JIWANAGI YES SDP 1.53
41 Gulbarga (N) 29041105602 GOVT HS  SONTH URDU YES SDP 1.53
42 Gulbarga (N) 29041107803 GOVT HS  ROJATAIN URDU YES SDP 1.53
43 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040502901 GHS FHARATABAD (K) YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
44 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040502902 GHS FHARATABAD (U) YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
45 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040511501 GHS PATTAN YES SDP 1.53
46 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040517943 GHS KAVALAGA (B) YES SDP 1.53
47 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040505501 GHS JOGUR YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
48 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040517201 GHS HONNAKIRANAGI YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
49 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040511101 GHS PALA YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
50 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040533201 GHS BASAVA PATTAN YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
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51 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040504801 GHS HUNASI HADAGIL YES SDP 1.53
52 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040505801 GHS KADANI YES SDP 1.53
53 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040533501 GHS LALAGERI BRAHAMPUR YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
54 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040517953 GHS JEWARGI COLONY (U) YES SDP 1.53
55 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040519613 GHS JEWARGI COLONY (K) YES SDP 1.53
56 Jewargi 29040604806 G.HS:Hipparga YES SDP 1.53
57 Jewargi 29040601304 G.HS:Ballundagi YES SDP 1.53
58 Jewargi 29040600403 G.HS: Aloor YES SDP 1.53
59 Jewargi 29040611204 G.HS: Naribol YES SDP 1.53
60 Jewargi 29040605204 G.HS:Ijeri YES SDP 1.53
61 Jewargi 29040608103 G.HS:Koodidagra YES SDP 1.53
62 Jewargi 29040611517 G.HS:Girls Jewargi YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
63 Jewargi 29040609404 G.HS: Malli YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
64 Jewargi 29040614110 G.HS: Yadrami(boys) YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
65 Jewargi 29040604403 G.HS: Haranoor YES SDP 1.53
66 Jewargi 29040608002 G.HS: Kondaguli YES SDP 1.53
67 Jewargi 29040614111 G.HS: Urdu Yadrami YES SDP 1.53
68 Jewargi 29040611516 G.HS:Jewargi (Boys) YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
69 Jewargi 29040609802 G.HS: Maganagera YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
70 Jewargi 29040606405 G.HS: Kadakol YES SDP 1.53
71 Sedam 29040913404 GHS Udagi YES SDP 1.53
72 Sedam 29040903003 GHS Habal T YES SDP 1.53
73 Sedam 29040905407 GHS Kodla YES SDP 1.53
74 Sedam 29040908505 GHS Ranjol YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
75 Sedam 29040906724 Junior Co.Malkhed YES SDP 1.53
76 Sedam 29040910803 GHS Yadaga YES GP 0.25
77 Sedam 29040904208 GHS Itakal YES SDP 1.53
78 Sedam 29040907104 GHS Motakapalli YES GP 0.25

1 AFZALPUR 29040203605 HS GATTARAGA YES SDP 1.53
2 AFZALPUR 29040200402 HS ANOOR YES SDP 1.53
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3 AFZALPUR 29040201603 HS BADARWADA YES SDP 1.53
4 AFZALPUR 29040203605 HS DESAI KALLUR YES SDP 1.53
5 ALAND GHS BELAMAGI YES SDP 1.53
6 ALAND GHS DHANGAPUR YES SDP 1.53
7 ALAND GHS V.K.SALAGAR YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
8 ALAND GHS MADAN HIPPARGA YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
9 ALAND GHS SARASAMBA YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
10 ALAND GHS KAWALAGA YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
11 ALAND GHS KORALLI YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
12 ALAND GHS JIDAGA YES SDP 1.53
13 ALAND GHS DHUTTARGAON YES SDP 1.53
14 ALAND GHA NIMBARGA YES SDP 1.53
15 ALAND GHS ALANGA YES SDP 1.53
16 ALAND GHS HADALAGI YES SDP 1.53
17 ALAND GHS DARGASIRUR YES SDP 1.53
18 ALAND GHS BASAVAN SANGOLGI YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
19 ALAND GHS KOTANHIPPARGA YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
20 CHINCHOLI 0301109 GHS BHUYAR-K YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
21 CHINCHOLI 0300207 GHS AINOLI YES SDP 1.53
22 CHINCHOLI 0305504 GHS KALLUR ROAD YES SDP 1.53
23 CHINCHOLI 0301708 GHS CHENGTA YES SDP 1.53
24 CHINCHOLI 0310003 GHS RUMMANGUD YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
25 CHINCHOLI 0304302 GHS HASARGUNDGI YES SDP 1.53
26 CHINCHOLI 0305802 GHS KEROLLI YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
27 CHINCHOLI 0309902 GHS RUDANOOR YES SDP 1.53
28 CHINCHOLI 0310704 GHS SHADIPUR YES SDP 1.53
29 CHINCHOLI 0303602 GHS GARAGPALLI YES SDP 1.53
30 CHINCHOLI 0311310 GHS SULEPET URDU YES SDP 1.53
31 CHINCHOLI UPGRADED GHS SALEBEERANALLI YES SDP 1.53
32 CHINCHOLI UPGRADED GHS GANAPUR YES SDP 1.53
33 CHINCHOLI UPGRADED GHS HUVINABHAVI YES SDP 1.53
34 CHITTAPUR 0400303 GHS ALLUR(B) YES SDP 1.53
35 CHITTAPUR 0401704 GHS BHAGODI YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
36 CHITTAPUR 0403203 GHS GOTUR YES SDP 1.53
37 CHITTAPUR 0404007 GHS HONGUNTA YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
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38 CHITTAPUR 0404406 GHS INGALGI YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
39 CHITTAPUR 0406102 GHS KANDGOL CROSS YES SDP 1.53
40 CHITTAPUR 0406505 GHS KODADUR YES SDP 1.53
41 CHITTAPUR 0406804 GHS KORWAR YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
42 CHITTAPUR 0408108 GHS MARTUR YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
43 CHITTAPUR 0408604 GHS MUGULNAGAON YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
44 CHITTAPUR 0410204 GHS SATNOOR YES SDP 1.53
45 CHITTAPUR 0410603 GHS SHELLAGI YES SDP 1.53
46 CHITTAPUR 0411845 GHS WADI YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
47 CHITTAPUR 0409303 GHS  RAJAPUR YES SDP 1.53
48 CHITTAPUR 0406804 GHS SUGUR(K) YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53

49 Gulbarga (N) 29041101201 GOVT HS  BHUPAL TEGNOOR YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
50 Gulbarga (N) 29041106001 GOVT HS  TAVARGERA YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
51 Gulbarga (N) 29041110640 GOVT HS  KSRP COLONY YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
52 Gulbarga (N) 29041101801 GOVT HS  GANAJALKHED YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
53 Gulbarga (N) 29041104001 GOVT HS  KUMASI YES SDP 1.53
54 Gulbarga (N) 29041104701 GOVT HS  NAGOOR YES SDP 1.53
55 Gulbarga (N) 29041102801 GOVT HS  JIWANAGI YES SDP 1.53
56 Gulbarga (N) 29041105602 GOVT HS  SONTH URDU YES SDP 1.53
57 Gulbarga (N) 29041107803 GOVT HS  ROJATAIN URDU YES SDP 1.53
58 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040502902 GHS PATTAN YES SDP 1.53
59 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040511501 GHS KAVALAGA (B) YES SDP 1.53
60 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040505501 GHS JOGUR YES SDP 1.53
61 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040517201 GHS HONNAKIRANAGI YES PANCH SOULABHYA 1.53
62 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040511101 GHS PALA YES SDP 1.53
63 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040533201 GHS BASAVA PATTAN YES SDP 1.53
64 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040504801 GHS HUNASI HADAGIL YES SDP 1.53
65 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040505801 GHS KADANI YES SDP 1.53
66 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040533501 GHS LALAGERI BRAHAMPUR YES SDP 1.53
67 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040517953 GHS JEWARGI COLONY (U) YES SDP 1.53
68 GULBARGA SOUTH 29040519613 GHS JEWARGI COLONY (K) YES SDP 1.53
69 Jewargi 29040604806 G.HS:Hipparga YES SDP 1.53
70 Jewargi 29040601304 G.HS:Ballundagi YES SDP 1.53
71 Jewargi 29040600403 G.HS: Aloor YES SDP 1.53
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72 Jewargi 29040611204 G.HS: Naribol YES SDP 1.53
73 Jewargi 29040605204 G.HS:Ijeri YES SDP 1.53
74 Jewargi 29040600804 G.HS:Ankalga YES SDP 1.53
75 Jewargi 29040609404 G.HS: Malli YES SDP 1.53
76 Jewargi 29040614110 G.HS: Yadrami(boys) YES SDP 1.53
77 Jewargi 29040604403 G.HS: Haranoor YES SDP 1.53
78 Jewargi 29040614111 G.HS: Urdu Yadrami YES SDP 1.53
79 Jewargi 29040609802 G.HS: Maganagera YES SDP 1.53
80 Jewargi 29040606405 G.HS: Kadakol YES SDP 1.53
81 Sedam 29040907220 GHS Boys Mudhole YES SDP 1.53
82 Sedam 29040905407 GHS Kodla YES SDP 1.53
83 Sedam 29040908505 GHS Ranjol YES SDP 1.53
84 Sedam 29040910803 GHS Yadaga YES SDP 1.53
85 Sedam GHS Girls Malkhed YES SDP 1.53
86 Sedam 29040905510 GHS Kolkunda YES SDP 1.53
87 Sedam 29040904208 GHS Itakal YES SDP 1.53


